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Before you read this 
 

 

This is a long document.  

 

 

While it is written in Easy Read it can 

be hard for some people to read a 

document this long. 

 

 

Some things you can do to make it 

easier are: 

 

• read a few pages at a time 

 

• have someone to support you 

understand it. 

 

 

You can ask someone like: 

 

• a friend  

 

• a family member.  
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What you will find in this booklet 
 

 
Page number: 

 
 

What is this document about? ......... 4 

 

 

What is this research about?  .......... 6 

 

 

About the questionnaire…………….9 
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What is this document about? 
 
 
This Easy Read document is an 

invitation from the Donald Beasley 
institute to take part in a study. 

 

 

The Donald Beasley Institute does 

research on the lives of disabled 

people. 

 

Their offices are in Dunedin. 

 

 

A study is looking for answers to a 

question you have and writing down 

what you find out.  

 

Research is when you look for a of 

answers about a subject. 

 

Research is often done by doing a lot 

of studies. 
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This research is about how people 

who are part of the disabled 

community think about: 

 

• their homes 

 

• their families. 
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What is this research about? 
 

 

We want to find out how people in the 

disability community think about: 

 

• home 

 

• family 

 

• the right to have a home 

 

• the right to have a family 

 

• what respecting the right to a 

home means 

 

• what respecting the right to have 

a family means. 
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We will be asking about these things 

by using Article 23 of the United 
Nations Convention on the Rights 
of Persons with Disabilities. 

 

 

The United Nations Convention on 
the Rights of Persons with 
Disabilities is a law agreed to by a 

lot of countries. 
 

 

It says what governments must do to 

make sure disabled people get the 

same rights as everyone else. 
 

 

The United Nations Convention on 

the Rights of Persons with Disabilities 

is also called the UNCRPD. 

 

 

Article 23 is the part of the UNCRPD 

called: Respect for Home and 
Family 
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Article 23 talks about the rights 

disabled people have to: 

 

• a home 

 

• a family. 

 

 

You can read Article 23 of the 

UNCRPD on their website at: 

 

https://bit.ly/3CbEySl  
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About the questionnaire 
 
 
The questionnaire will take up to  

1 hour to finish. 

 

 

Anything you tell us as part of the 

questionnaire is anonymous. 

 

 

Anonymous means that when we 

write our report we will not use 

anything that could tell people: 

 

• who you are 

 

• what you said. 
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The questionnaire has 2 parts. 

 

Part 1 will ask you about your: 

 

• age 

 

• gender 

 

• ethnicity 
 

• disability. 

 

 

Ethnicity is what culture you are part 

of like: 

 

• Māori 

 

• Pasifika  

 

• Chinese 

 

• NZ European. 
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Part 1 of the questionnaire will also 

ask about your living situation. 
 

 

A living situation means what kind 

of home you live in like if you live: 

 

• in a home you own 

 

• in a rental home 

 

• alone 

 

• with other people 

 

• in residential care. 
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Consent form 

 
 
This is the consent form for the study 

 

 
You need to give your informed 
consent to fill out this questionnaire. 

 

 
Informed consent means:  

 

• understanding what you are 

agreeing to 
 

 

• understanding what will happen if 

you agree to something. 
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Please tick ü one answer for this 

question: 

 

 

 I agree to fill out the 

questionnaire  

 

 

 I do not agree to fill out the 

questionnaire. 
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Questionnaire - Part 1 
 
 

Please tick ü the boxes that best 

describe you: 

 

 

 I am a disabled person. 

 

 

 I am Deaf / deaf 

 

 

 I am family / whānau / aiga of 

a disabled person. 
 

 

 I am a support person of a 

disabled person. 

 

 

 I have another role called: 
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Please write your answer on the 

lines. 

 

 

If you have a disability then please 

tell us about it here: 
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Please fill in the answers on the lines. 

 

 

If you support someone with a 

disability then please tell us about 

their disability here: 
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Please tick ü the box that says how 

old you are: 

 

 

 I am 18 to 30 years old 

 

 

 I am 31 to 40 years old 

 

 

 I am 41 to 50 years old 

 

 

 I am 51 to 65 years old 

 

 

 I am over 65 years old 

 

 

 I do not want to say how old I 

am. 
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Please tick ü the box that says what 

gender you are: 

 

 

 I am male 

 

 

 I am female 

 

 

 I am another gender called: 

 

 

 

 I do not want to say. 
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Please tick ü the boxes that best 

describe your ethnicity: 

 

 

 Māori 

 

 

 NZ European / Pākehā 

 

 

 Fijian 

 

 

 Tongan 

 

 

 Cook Island Māori 

 

 

 Samoan. 
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Please tick ü the boxes that best 

describes your ethnicity: 

 

 

 Niuean 

 

 

 Indian 

 

 

 Chinese 

 

 

 Another ethnicity called: 

 

 

 

 I do not want to say. 
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Please tick ü all the boxes that best 

describe where you live: 

 

 

 I live in a flat 

 

 

 I live in social housing 

 

 

 I own my own home 

 

 

 I do not have anywhere to 

live 

 

 

 I live somewhere else: 

 

 

 I do not want to say. 



22 
 

Please tick ü all the boxes that best 

describe who you live with: 

 

 

 I live by myself 

 

 

 I live with my partner 

 

 

 I live with flatmates 

 

 

 I live with my family 

 

 

 I live with someone else: 

 

 

 I do not want to say. 
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Questionnaire - Part 2 

 

 

The next questions are about: 

 

• your home life 

 

and 
 
• you family life 

 

or 
 

• the home life of the disabled 

person you support 

 

and 
 
• the family life of the disabled 

person you support. 
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Please write your answers on the 

lines. 

 

 

What do you want to tell us about 

your family / whānau /aiga? 
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Please write your answers on the 

lines. 

 

 

Who is in your family? 
 

 

Family can be people like: 

 

• relatives like your parents 

 

• people you live with 

 

• people who support you 

 

• your partner. 
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Please write your answers on the 

lines. 

 

 

Who are the other members of 
your family? 
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Please write your answers on the 

lines. 

 

 

What does family mean to you as a 
disabled person? 
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Please write your answers on the 

lines. 

 

 

What does home mean to you as a 
disabled person? 
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Please write your answers on the 

lines. 

 

 

What does it mean to respect the 
home of a disabled person? 
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Please write your answers on the 

lines. 

 

 

What does it mean to respect the 
family of a disabled person? 
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Please write your answers on the 

lines. 

 

 

What family support do you have? 
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Please write your answers on the 

lines. 

 

 

What family support would you 
like to have? 
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Please write your answers on the 

lines. 

 

 

What do your support workers 
mean as part of your family? 
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Please write your answers on the 

lines. 

 

 

What does respect for your home 
look like in your culture? 
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Please write your answers on the 

lines. 

 

 

What does respect for your family 
look like in your culture? 
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Final report 
 
 

We hope to have our report finished 

in 2025. 

 

 

Please tick ü one box: 

 

 

Would you like a copy of our 
report? 
 

 

 Yes I would like a copy of the 

report 

 

 

 No I do not want a copy of 

the report. 
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Please tick ü one box if you want a 

copy of the report. 

 
 
I would like a copy of the report in: 
 

 English (PDF) 

 

 

 Plain text (Word Document) 

 

 

 Large Print 

 

 

 Te Reo Māori 

 

 

 New Zealand Sign Language 
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Please tick ü one box if you want a 

copy of the report. 

 
 
I would like a copy of the report in: 
 

 Easy Read 

 

 

 Braille 

 

 

 Audio 
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Win a voucher 
 

 

As thanks for filling in our 

questionnaire we would like to give 

you the chance to win: 

 

• a $100 supermarket voucher 

 

or 
 
• a $100 petrol voucher. 

 

 

This means we will collect the names 

of everyone who: 

 

• finished the questionnaire 

 

and 

 

• says they want to win a voucher 

 
  

$100 
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We will put all the names together. 

 

 

A computer will pick 1 random person 

to get the voucher. 

 

 

Not everyone who enters will get a 

voucher. 

 

 

Please tick ü 1 box. 

 
 
Would you like to enter the draw to 
win a voucher? 
 

 

 Yes 

 

 

 No. 

 

 

$100 
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Your contact details 
 

 

Please tick ü the boxes you agree 

with: 

 
 
I would like to be contacted: 
 

 to talk about my answers to 

the questionnaire 

 

 

 to be sent the report 

 

 

 to enter the draw to win a 

voucher. 

 

 

If you ticked any of the boxes then 

you will need to write down how we 

can contact you.  

$10
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Please write how we can contact you 

here: 

 

 

Your name: 

 

 

 

Your phone number:  

 

 

 

Your email: 

 

 

 

 

We will not add your details to your 

questionnaire answers. 
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How to contact us 
 

 

You can contact us if you: 

 

• have any questions 

 

• are worried about something in 

the questionnaire. 

 
 
You can contact our research team 

by phone on: 

 

0800 878 839 
 
 
This phone number will not cost you 

any money to call. 

 

 

You can contact our research team 

by email on: 

 
Snazari@donaldbeasley.org.nz 



44 
 

You can find out more information on 

our website at: 

 

www.donaldbeasley.org.nz 
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This information has been written by 

the Donald Beasley Institute. 

 

It has been translated into Easy Read 

with advice from the Make It Easy 

service of People First New Zealand 

Inc. Ngā Tāngata Tuatahi. 

 

The ideas in this document are not 

the ideas of People First New Zealand 

Inc. Ngā Tāngata Tuatahi. 

 

Make It Easy uses images from: 
 

• Changepeople.org 
 

• Photosymbols.com 
 

• Sam Corliss 

• Huriana Kopeke-Te Aho 
 

All images used in this Easy Read 

document are subject to copyright rules 

and cannot be used without 

permission. 
 


